504255515 03/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4302195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION FROM INC TO LLC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK'S INTERNATIONAL, INC.	08/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRANK'S INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	10260 WESTHEIMER ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 700	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77042	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6732822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cnguyen@matthewsfirm.com
Correspondent Name: TERRY L MCCUTCHEON

Address Line 1: 2000 BERING DRIVE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FKI-132	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY L MCCUTCHEON	
SIGNATURE:	/Terry L McCutcheon/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=Frank's International, LLC - Conversion 8846402-SO-33-TX#page1.tif source=Frank's International, LLC - Conversion 8846402-SO-33-TX#page2.tif

PATENT 504255515 REEL: 041874 FRAME: 0896

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Frank's International, LLC			
Frank's International, Inc.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10260 Westheimer Rd.			
Execution Date(s) 8/1/2013 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	Suite 700 City: Houston State: TX			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Conversion	Country: US Zip: 77042 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) 6,732,822			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Terry L. McCutcheon Internal Address: Matthews, Lawson, McCutcheon & Joseph, PLLC (Customer No. 021897) Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive, Suite 700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Houston	8. Payment Information			
State: TX Zip: 77057				
Phone Number: 713-355-4200 Docket Number: FKI-132 Email Address: tmccutcheon@matthewsfirm.com	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name			
9. Signature: /Terry L. McCutcheon/	3/3/2017			
Signature Terry L. McCutcheon Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: fithe USPTO P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450.			

PATENT

REEL: 041874 FRAME: 0897



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

FRANK'S INTERNATIONAL, INC. File Number: 103782900

Converting it to

Frank's International, LLC File Number: 801824624

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 07/29/2013

Effective: 08/01/2013 01:00 pm



John Steen Secretary of State

TID: 10340

REEL: 041874 FRAME: 0898



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Frank's International, LLC File Number: 801824624

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Formation for the above named Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

The issuance of this certificate does not authorize the use of a name in this state in violation of the rights of another under the federal Trademark Act of 1946, the Texas trademark law, the Assumed Business or Professional Name Act, or the common law.

Dated: 07/29/2013

Effective: 08/01/2013 01:00 pm



Vom Ven

John Steen Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Debi Mojica

RECORDED: 03/03/2017

TID: 10306

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services

PAGENT 492388200001

REEL: 041874 FRAME: 0899